Page 1
Powdered Metal Cores
Genalex  & Genalex H  (nickelGenalex  & Genalex H  (nickel--iron) coresiron) cores
MPP (molypermalloy) & High Flux coresMPP (molypermalloy) & High Flux cores
RF Iron (carbonyl) Powder coresRF Iron (carbonyl) Powder cores
Low Frequency  Iron Powder coresLow Frequency  Iron Powder cores
DuraFlux  High Energy coresDuraFlux  High Energy cores
Page 2

Section – SMD (surface mount device) inductors                                            page 23 – 25
         Overview of SMD inductor cores
         Part Numbering system
         Electrical specifications
Section – Axial leaded cores (coilforms)                                                           page 26 – 27
         Axial leaded cores
         Shields and sleeves
Section – Screw cores and Rod cores                                                               page 28
         Screw cores
         Rod cores
Section – Equivalent manufacturers                                                                  page 30 – 32
         MPP equivalents
         High Flux equivalents
         DuraFlux equivalents
Section – Contacts                                                                                               page 34
Page 3
Company Profile
Issue 2002 / 11
Toroidal cores
MMG  is committed to manufacturing high quality soft magnetic cores in
powdered metals.
Company History
MMG continues to produce an extensive range of toroid cores, rods, pots,
cups, caps and sleeves in high frequency carbonyl irons, low frequency pure
irons, nickel-iron molypermalloy (MPP) and High Flux materials and now
silicon-iron DuraFlux.
Quality Assurance
The manufacturing techniques used ensures the highest quality product is
produced at the most competitive pricing. Quality inspection is done at all
stages of production with samples being tested in our laboratory during powder
preparation and core production. At the end of production the cores are
individually tested and graded thereby guaranteeing Quality Assurance.
Specifications listed are in accordance with BS 6454 (1983) standards for
calculating effective parameters of magnetic piece parts. Dimensional data is
expressed in scientific notation to three significant figures (i.e. 1.29E+05).
Magnetic properties for C1 are expressed to five significant figures. Sampling
procedures are indexed by acceptable quality levels (AQL) for lot-by-lot
inspection in accordance with BS 6001 (1991) ISO 2859-1 (1998).
MMG IOM Limited
Page 4
MPP (molypermalloy) & High Flux cores
Note: dimensions are for uncoated cores, tolerance +/- 0.25mm (0.01inch)
          See page nn for AL values.
                                                                                 Ordering Part No. example (Dimensions + Material)  G50-95.
Dimensions
Part O.D. I.D. HT. Volume Area Length  O.D. I.D. HT. Winding
Number (mm) (mm) (mm) Ve (mm³) Ae (mm²) Le (mm)  (inches) (inches) (inches) Area (cm²)
G22K- 6.35 2.79 1.00 1.87E+01 1.45E+00 1.29E+01 0.250 0.110 0.039 0.0412
G22H- 6.35 2.79 1.50 2.95E+01 2.30E+00 1.29E+01 0.250 0.110 0.059 0.0412
G22- 6.35 2.79 2.79 5.74E+01 4.47E+00 1.29E+01 0.250 0.110 0.110 0.0412
G64B- 6.60 2.67 2.54 5.55E+01 4.36E+00 1.27E+01 0.260 0.105 0.100 0.0370
G64- 6.60 2.67 4.78 1.08E+02 8.47E+00 1.27E+01 0.260 0.105 0.188 0.0370
G63C- 7.87 3.96 1.90 5.72E+01 3.33E+00 1.72E+01 0.310 0.156 0.075 0.0940
G63- 7.87 3.96 3.18 9.86E+01 5.73E+00 1.72E+01 0.310 0.156 0.125 0.0940
G51- 9.65 4.78 3.18 1.45E+02 6.95E+00 2.09E+01 0.380 0.188 0.125 0.1439